Cash and Cash Equivalents: Cash and cash equivalents include deposits, at call, totalling $3,518,200 (2010: $4,310,520) which are at floating rates.
A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of $35,182 (2010: $43,105).
Term Deposits, Local Authority and Government Stock: A total of $19,168,462 (2010: $22,856,298) of investment in local authority stock is classified at
fair value through equity. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $193,017 (2010: $228,563) on the fair value through equity reserve.
Listed Shares: Council holds listed equity instruments in Northland Port Corporation (NZ) Limited, which are publicly traded and included in the New Zealand
Stock Exchange. The Northland Regional Council's investment in the Northland Port Corporation (NZ) Limited is carried at cost.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2011

Note 35B: Financial Instrument Risks continued

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the Surplus/(Deficit) and Equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonable possible market movements,
with all other variables held constant, based on council's financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

206

Northland Regional Council | Annual Report 2011

2011 2010
+100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

Other Other Other Other
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

GROUP

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 54,732 – – (54,732) – 49,562 – (49,562)

Other Financial Assets:

Term Deposits, Local Authority
and Government Stock 193,017 – – (193,017) – 228,563 – (228,563)

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - Hedge Accounted – – – – – – – –

Borrowings:

Bank Overdraft (280) – – 280 – (708) – 708

Term Loans – – – – – – – –

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk 247,469 – – (247,469) – 277,418 – (277,418)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - Held for Trading – – – – – – – –

Creditors and Other Payables – – – – – – – –

Total Sensitivity to Foreign Exchange Risk – – – – – – – –

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial Assets

Other Financial Assets:

Quoted Share Investments 107,244 – – 107,244 – 102,425 – 102,425

Total Sensitivity to Equity Price Risk 107,244 – – 107,244 – 102,425 – 102,425

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Group
Cash and Cash Equivalents: Cash and cash equivalents include deposits, at call, totalling $5,473,235 (2010: $4,956,241) which are at floating rates.
A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest income of $54,732 (2010: $49,562).
Term Deposits, Local Authority and Government Stock: A total of $19,168,462 (2010: $22,856,297) of investment in local authority stock are classified at
fair value through equity. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $193,017(2010: $228,563) on the fair value through equity reserve.
Interest Rate Risk: The Northland Port Corporation (NZ) Limited is exposed to changes in interest rate of its long-term debt obligations, as these are based
on floating interest rates. To mitigate this risk, derivative interest rate swap contracts are periodically entered into under which the Group is obliged to receive